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2015-16 FLEX COORDINATORS

COLLEGE FIRST NAME LAST NAME TITLE EMAIL ADDRESS PHONE NUMBER

Alameda College Tamika Brown District Staff Development Officer tmbrown@peralta.edu 408-219-6244

Allan Hancock College Kevin Walthers Superintendent/President kwalthers@hancockcollege.edu 805-922-6966

American River College Kirsten Corbin Director, Center for Teaching and Learning corbink@arc.losrios.edu 916-484-8241

Antelope Valley College Irit Gat Faculty Professional Development Co-chair igat@avc.edu 661-722-6493

Bakersfield College John Giertz Professor jgiertz@bakersfieldcollege.edu 661-395-4544

Barstow College Penny Shreve Dean of Instruction pshreve@barstow.edu 760-252-2411

Berkeley City College Tamika Brown District Staff Development Officer tmbrown@peralta.edu 408-219-6244

Butte College Shirleigh Brannon
Faculty Professional Development 
Coordinator / Librarian brannonsh@butte.edu 530-895-2543

Canada College Gregory Anderson Vice President of Instruction andersong@smccd.edu 310-279-7952

Cabrillo College Francine Van Meter Director, Teaching and Learning Center frvanmet@cabrillo.edu 831-479-6191

Cerritos College David Betancourt
Coordinator, Center for Teaching 
Excellence dbetancourt@cerritos.edu 562-860-2451 x 2631

Cerro Coso College Lisa Fuller Professor, Flex Coordinator lfuller@cerrocoso.edu 760-384-6169

Chabot College Christine Warda
 p  

Coordinator/Staff Development Chair cwarda@chabotcollege.edu 510-723-6808

Chaffey College Laura Hope Dean of Instructional Support laura.hope@chaffey.edu 909-652-6133

Citrus College Eric Rabitoy
Dean Natural & Physical Sciences, Library 
Sciences & Staff Development Coordinator erabitoy@citruscollege.edu 626-914-8788

Coastline College Bob Nash
Associate Dean, Distance Learning & 
Professional Development bnash@coastline.edu 714-241-6223

College of the Canyons Leslie Carr Director, Professional Development leslie.carr@canyons.edu 661-362-3100

College of the Desert Lisa Soccio Assistant Professor lsoccio@collegeofthedesert.edu 760-776-7377

College of the Redwoods Connie Carlson Associate Faculty/Flex Coordinator connie-carlson@redwoods.edu 707 476-4342

College of the Sequoias Deborah Nolan Faculty Enrichment Coordinator deborahn@cos.edu 559-737-6132

Columbia College Leslie Buckalew Vice President of Student Learning buckalewl@yosemite.edu 209-588-5107

Contra Costa College Sandra Everhart Professional Development Coordinator severhart@contracosta.edu 510-215-3874

Copper Mountain College Andrea Riesgo Chief Human Resources Officer ariesgo@cmccd.edu 760-366-5285

Cosumnes River College Lesley Gale English Professor galel@crc.losrios.edu 916-691-7111
Crafton Hills College Constantine Papas Dean / English Professor cpapas@craftonhills.edu 909-389-3341

Cuesta College Deborah Wulff Vice President deborah_wulff@cuesta.edu 805-546-3122

Cuyamaca College Lauren Halsted Professional Development Coordinator lauren.halsted@gcccd.edu 619-660-4405

Cypress College Joyce Carrigan Dean, Fine Arts Division jcarrigan@cypresscollege.edu 714-484-7142

DeAnza College Rowena Tomaneng Associate Vice Ppresident of Instruction tomanengrowena@fhda.edu 408-864-8510
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Diablo Valley College Richard Robinson
Dean of the Library, Learning Technology, 
and Learning Support rrobison@dvc.edu 925-969-2601

East LA College Evelyn Escatiola Professional Development Coordinator escatie@elac.edu 323-265-8757

El Camino College Lisa Mednick
Coordinator, Professional Development 
Department lmednick@elcamino.edu 310-660-3593  x 3871

Evergreen Valley College Nasreen Rahim Faculty, Instructional Technology nasreen.rahim@evc.edu 408-274-7900 x 6246

Feather River College David Burris Human Resources Director dburris@frc.edu 530-283-0202

Folsom Lake College David Newnham Vice President of Instruction newnhad@flc.losrios.edu 916-608-6503

Foothill College Kimberlee Messina
     

Institutional Research messinakimberlee@fhda.edu 650-949-7209

Fresno City College Timothy Woods Vice President of Instruction tim.woods@fresnocitycollege.edu 559-489-2226

Fullerton College Jeanne Costello Staff Development Coordinator staffdev@fullcoll.edu 714-992-7062

Gavilan College Kathleen Rose
     

Instructional Officer krose@gavilan.edu 408-848-4760

Glendale College Roger Bowerman Staff Development Officer bowerman@glendale.edu 818-240-1000

Golden West College Crystal Crane Director of Human Resources ccrane@mail.cccd.edu 714-895-8785

Grossmont College Chris Hill
Senior Dean of College Planning and 
Institutional Effectiveness chris.hill@gcccd.edu 619-644-7462

Hartnell College Pamela Wiese
Chairperson, Faculty Professional  
Development & Flex Committee pwiese@hartnell.edu 831-755-6850

Imperial College Ermelinda Amidon
     

President for Academic Services linda.amidon@imperial.edu 760-355-6215

Irvine Valley College Brett McKim Academic Affairs Chair bmckim@ivc.edu 949-282-2722

LA City College Christine Park
Coordinator, Staff & Organizational 
Development parkcj@lacitycollege.edu 323-953-4000 x 2887

LA Harbor College Carmen Carrillo Flex Coordinator carrilc@lahc.edu 310-233-4250

LA Mission College Bamdad Samii Professor samiib@lamission.edu 818-833-3379

LA Pierce College Kathy Oborn Professional Development obornkm@piercecollege.edu 818-710-2587

LA Southwest College Alistaire Callender Professional Development Coordinator callenab@lasc.edu 323-241-5353

LA Trade Tech College Kenadi Lewis Huddleston
Academic Technology & Faculty 
Development Coordinator lek@tattc.edu 213-763-7152

LA Valley College Deborah Kaye Professional Development Director kayedr@lavc.edu 818-947-2569

Lake Tahoe College Thomas Greene
Vice President, Academic Affairs/Student 
Services tgg@ltcc.edu 530-541-4660

Laney College Tamika Brown District Staff Development Officer tmbrown@peralta.edu 408-219-6244

Las Positas College Gregory Daubenmire Mathematics Instructor gdaubenmire@laspositascollege.edu 925-424-1385

Lassen College Colleen Baker Faculty - Flex Coordinator cbaker@lassencollege.edu 530-251-8854

Long Beach City College Jeri Florence
Faculty Professional Development 
Coordinator jflorence@lbcc.edu 562-938-4676

Los Medanos College Mary Oleson
  

Development Coordinator moleson@losmedanos.edu 925-473-7316
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Marin College Cari Torres
Assistant Vice President for Instructional 
Support cari.torres@marin.edu 415-485-9505

Mendocino College Eileen Cichocki Vice President of Administrative Services ecichocki@mendocino.edu 707-468-3068

Merced College Tina Akers-Porter Flexible Calendar Coordinator tina.akers-porter@mccd.edu 209-384-6340

Merritt College Tamika Brown District Staff Development Officer tmbrown@peralta.edu 408-219-6244

Mira Costa College Rica French
Professor of Astronomy & Professional 
Development Program Coordinator rfrench@miracosta.edu 760-757-2121 x 6498

Mission College Tim Karas Dean of Liberal Studies and Language Arts tim.karas@wvm.edu 408-855-5164

Modesto Junior College Mark Anglin Dean beachm@mjc.edu 209-575-6742

Monterey College Laura Franklin Dean of Instruction lfranklin@mpc.edu 831-646-4816

Moorpark College Kimberly Hoffmans Dean khoffmans@vcccd.edu 805-375-1459

Moreno Valley College Larisa Broyles Faculty Development Coordinator larisa.broyles@mvc.edu 951-571-6183

Mt San Antonio College Jeff Archibald Vice President, Academic Senate jarchibald@mtsac.edu 909-274-5434

Mt. San Jacinto College Evelyn Menz Learning Resource Center Coordinator emenz@msjc.edu 951-487-3488

Napa Valley College Rebecca Scott Dean Library and Learning Resources rscott@napavalley.edu 707-256-7438

Norco College Ana-Marie Olaerts Professional Development Coordinator ana-marie.olaerts@norcocollege.edu 951-739-7815

North Orange Continuing Education Center Jorge Gamboa Manager, SCE ESL Program jgamboa@sce.edu 714-808-4563

Ohlone College Jim Andrews
Associate Professor - Professional 
Development Coordinator   jandrews@ohlone.edu 510-659-6029 

Orange Coast College Kevin Ballinger Vice President of Instruction Kballinger@occ.cccd.edu 714-432-5015

Oxnard College Robert Cabral
Co-Chair, Professional Development 
Committee rcabral@vcccd.edu 805-986-5800 x 1981

Palo Verde College Gregory Snider Professor greg.snider@paloverde.edu 760-921-5565

Palomar College Kelly Falcone
Associate Professor, Kinesiology and Health 
Professional Development Coordinator kfalcone@palomar.edu 760-744-1150 x 3643

Pasadena College Kathleen Scott
Associate Vice President of Academic 
Affairs kscott11@pasadena.edu

626-585-7410

Porterville College Bill Henry Vice President of Academic Affairs bhenry@portervillecollege.edu 559-791-2307

Reedley College Jan Dekker Vice President of Instruction jan.dekker@reedleycollege.edu 559-638-3641

Rio Hondo College Katie OBrien
 p   

EOPS Counselor/Professor kobrien@riohondo.edu 562-463-3223

Riverside City College Estrella (Star) Romero Faculty Development Coordinator estrella.romero@rcc.edu 951-222-8288

Sacramento City College Norman Lorenz Staff Development Coordinator lorenzn@scc.losrios.edu 916-558-2165

Saddleback College Jane Horlings Flexible Calendar Program Coordinator jhorlings@saddleback.edu 949-582-4910

San Bernardino Valley College Rania Hamdy
Program Coordinator, Professional & 
Organizational Development rhamdy@valleycollege.edu 909-384-8623
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San Diego City College Susan Fontana
Professor, Child Development; Flex 
Coordinator sfontana@sdccd.edu 619-388-3650

San Diego Continuing Education Center Laurie Cozzolino Flex Coordinator lcozzoli@sdccd.edu 619-388-4836

San Diego Mesa College David Fierro Interim Dean dfierro@sdccd.edu 619-388-2799

San Diego Miramar College Daniel Igou Professor digou@sdccd.edu 619-388-7646

San Francisco City College Mickey Branca Dean of Employee Relations mbranca@ccsf.edu 415-241-2255

San Joaquin Delta College Charles Jennings Dean of Student Learning & Assessment cjennings@deltacollege.edu 209-954-5040

San Jose City College Bunnie Rose Campus Personnel Services Coordinator bunnie.rose@sjcc.edu 408-288-3196

San Mateo College David Laderman Academic Senate President Laderman@smccd.edu 650-574-6302

Santa Ana College Madelyn Grant Interim Dean, Business Division grant_madeline@sac.edu 714-564-6789

Santa Barbara City College Kenley Neufeld Dean, Educational Programs neufeld@sbcc.edu 805-892-3625

Santa Monica College Ribhalin Kharpuri-Chavel
Human Resources Analyst - Employee and 
Labor Relations kharpuri_ribhalin@smc.edu 310-434-4225

Santa Rosa College Mary Sandberg Coordinator, Professional Development msandberg@santarosa.edu 707-522-2602

Santiago Canyon College Martin Stringer Dean Stringer_Martin@sccollege.edu 714-628-4816

Shasta College Meridith Randall Vice President of Instruction mrandall@shastacollege.edu 530-242-7524

Sierra College Josh Breese
Staff Development Coordinator/English 
Professor jbreese@sierracollege.edu 916-660-7151

Siskiyous College Vickie Donaldson
       

Instruction donaldson@siskiyous.edu 530-938-5201

Skyline College Nina Floro Prof. Dev. Coord/English Prof. floro@smccd.edu 650-738-4414

Solano College Alexandra Therrien HR Executive Assistant Alexandra.Therrien@solano.edu 707-864-7128 

Southwestern College Janelle Williams Staff Development Coordinator jwilliams@swccd.edu 619-216-6661

Taft College Mark Williams Vice President of Instruction mwilliams@taftcollege.edu 661-763-7871

Ventura College Gwendolyn Lewis Huddleston Dean of Professional Development gklewishuddleston@vcccd.edu 805-564-6388

Victor Valley College Peter Maphumulo Vice President peter.maphumulo@vvc.edu 760-245-5000

West Hills Coalinga College Stephanie Droker Vice President Educational Services stephaniedroker@whccd.edu 559-934-2307

West Hills-Lemoore College Joel Rogers Academic Senate President joelrogers@whccd.edu 559-925-3796

West LA College Henri Feiner Flex Coordinator FEINERH@WLAC.EDU 310-287-4543

West Valley College Michelle Francis Professional Development Coordinator michelle.francis@wvm.edu 775-770-4560

Woodland College Donna McGill-Cameron Flex/Staff Development Coordinator dmcgill@yccd.edu 530-661-5751

Yuba City College Kathryn Boyes Flex Coordinator kboyes@yccd.edu 530-741-8946
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